|  |   | 16.1   | (19/20)                         | 27  | C=01711091  |
|--|---|--|---------------------------------|---|---|
| vices. were  | Jan'05) .   | Mut  | 101/18/10                       |   | 1   |
| description  |   | Date &Tim  | Completed                       | Done  | p p.v.  |
| S c-Ming   |   |  |                                 |   |   |
| mail (Ljula thes,  | NIC 2hrs)   |  |                                 |   | -   |
| lotor Claim F  | prin  | L  |                                 | V.,   |   |
| lotor W/O (wt  | hin: OD Thes  | TP 4hrs)   |                                 |   |   |
| hoto Uploadeo  | 1   | 1  | 22001101001                     |   |   |
| sessment/Survey  | Report  |  |                                 |   | f.  |
|  |   | Owner/Wks  | D I                             |   |   |
|  |   | Toli   |                                 | ex!   | ARREST MANAGEMENT   |
| 575.bH   | INC(  | )/Non-R  | IC( ).                          | · .   |   |
| 21.5.41  |   | Tel:   | 10.0                            | )   |   |
|  | )   | Cover Type   | :(                              | ),  |   |
| . Д  | ater,   | 77   | 11101                           | )   |   |
| st Status (WO)   | N: 0-20   | 0%; P: 21-7  | 9%. P: 80-1                     | 00%]  |   |
|  | NO(   | >  |                                 |   |   |
| )/52,000(  | )   |  | Carpenting Species              | COPPLE VIEW   | -   |
|  | than th   | 4600   | 1000年2月                         | 16.46   | <u> </u>  |
| strictly Confide   | ntial & Str   | ictly NO rafe  | of repalter.                    |   |   |
| ENTLY.   |   |  | . ,,                            |   |   |
| ( )/NO(  | );T   | owing Co: (  |                                 |   | )   |
|  |   |  | diample of the                  | With Mon  | , py .  |
| Car()  | (#14VFVLID)##4 2  |  |                                 |   |   |
| ( ·)   |   |  |                                 | •   | THE POP   |
| ( )  | Ţ:  |  | .,.                             |   |   |
| ****   | 21  | 1 22   |                                 | CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE |   |
| ZOSTOWNOST WAS A STATE OF THE S | TENESCO E   | annibration and the  |                                 | CALLET ST   | PACTURED,   |
| I HEROKUT KI   |   | ALVER SAFERE   | NAME OF STATE                   | alenicher in  |   |
|  |   | •  |                                 |   | -   |
|  |   | ,  |                                 | 20110-07  |   |
|  |   |  |                                 |   |   |
|  |   |  |                                 |   | montanes.   |
| - 188  |   |  |                                 |   | er badil  |
| Will be to the same of the sam | H . Analdent  | Reporting (53)   | 1                               | STATISHIES  | 1,400(1   |
| 第四位的 25 D  | A 1 Damege  | Assessment (510  | (2) DNI (21                     |   |   |
| 417  | F. Wollow-Th  | restrb Survey  |                                 | \$120   |   |
|  | W . Marthant Til  | merels Stravey (I  | (wef 10 Jan 200)                | )   | -   |
| 6) T   | Rt Re-larpes  | tion   |                                 | 410   |   |
| 7) N   | TUC Additio   | AND Survey   |                                 |   |   |
| 0  | D   | 1.0  | ned                             | 22  |   |
| •1   | V6: Hensir Co   | enrelination   | -                               | 510   |   |
| THE PROPERTY.  | 17; Post Repo   | le Inspection  | linstiön                        | 23  |   |
| T  | P(NII): TP  | (Nun INC) again  | 31 LNG                          | 30  |   |
|  |   | 0114   | _Pes Charged                    | Bette Little  | NAME OF   |
|  | ice dated   |  | Pee Charges                     | LOUNTS  |   |
|  | Leseription S c-filing rail*(%) who alors, lotor Claim I*( lotor W/O (who hoto Upload co essment/Survey I* Report by Pa  D t Status (WO); y: YES ( ) // 52,000 (  Strictly Confide ENTLY.  ) / NO (  Car ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( ) | Jeseription  S c-filing  mail*(wjula alies, AIC zlus)  Iotor Ciaim Form  Iotor W/O (Within: OD zlus)  Inoto Uploaded  essment/Survey Report  It Report by Pax/Hand to  Dates;  t Status (WO): N: 0-20  y: YES ( )/NO ( )  // S2,000 ( )  strictly Confidential & State  ENTLY. ( )/NO ( ): T  Car ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( )  ( ) | Jeseription  Se-filling  mail ( | Se-filling   Dute & Timo Completed  | Sectified   Date & Time Completed   Done   Sectified   Done & Time Completed   Done   Sectified   Done & Time   Done Claim Forth   Done Claim   Done Claim Forth   Done Claim Forth |

## SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy fiability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.

| ALTERNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE | ACCIDENT STATEMENT   |
|--|--|
| Date Of Report   | 27/09/2019 17:29   |
| Date Of Accident   | 23/09/2019 12:00   |
| Exact Location Of Accident   | ALONG FINLAYSON GREEN  |
| Country/State of Loss  | SINGAPORE  |
|  | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE   |
| Vehicle Registration Number  | PC7656G  |
| Insured/Policyholder   |  |
| Name Of Registered Owner   | NANAYAM TRAVELS PTE, LTD.  |
| Co Reg No  | PANAO (NAMACIPATO)、1870 (NAMATATATA (NAMATATA )<br>3章号   |
| Email Address  | SUSHMA@NANAYAM.COM.SG  |
| Mobile Phone No  | (LOCAL) +65-84020225   |
| Alternative Phone No   | OFFICE-84020225  |
| Vehicle Particulars  |  |
| Manufacturer   | ТОУОТА   |
| Model  | HIACE  |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at<br>time of accident  | WORKING PURPOSES   |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?   | NO   |
| If No, Please state action to be taken   | REPORTING ONLY   |
| Vehicle Category   | COMMERCIAL VEHICLE   |
| Insurance Company  |  |
| Name of Insurance Company  | CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.  |
| Type Of Coverage   | COMPREHENSIVE  |
| Fleet Policy   | NO   |
| Policy Number  | DMB1SN1840201800   |
| Cover Note Number  |  |
| Driver   | The second secon |
| Name of Driver   | ABDUL RAMAN BIN MD YUNOS   |
| NRIC Na  | S7206460G  |
| Date Of Birth  | 03/03/1972   |
| Occupation   | OUTDOOR  |
| Date Of Driving Pass   | 24/08/1993   |
| Driving Experience   | 26 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS  |
| Gender   | MALE   |
| Mobile Number  | (LOCAL) +65-84020225   |
| Fax Number   | Vintage occurs + 2011. P. P. M.  |
| Contact Number   | OTHERS-84020225  |
| EMail Address  | SUSHMA@NANAYAM.COM.SG  |

BLK 11 YORK HILL Address #08-96 162011 Postcode Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own Vehicle Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle General Information of the Accident NO COLLISION Type Of Accident CLEAR Weather Conditions DRY Road Surface Other Information NO Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? Number of vehicles (including own vehicle) involved in the accident NO Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? YES I have been approached by unknown person(s) NO soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. 1 Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Details of Police Action NO Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station Was notice of Intended Prosecution given? NO If Yes, against whom? Circumstances of Accident PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN Attachment(s) YES Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO NO Was there any audio recorded? DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 SMK5756H Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour **Details Of Properties** PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category Name of Driver NRIC/Passport Number Contact Number

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Nature Of Damage

Page 2 of 11

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

SALANAN W

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: SKETCH PLAN

# ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

| ACCI               | DENT DATE: 12 101 29 1 (DD/MM                   | MYYY), TIME:(12 99 )(HH:MM   |
|--------------------|---|--|
| LOCA               | TION: Finlayson Gr                              | een:   |
| 1                  | 137.1   | ,  |
| 3.6                | DETAILS OF VEHICLE PC765                        | L Ca   |
|                    |   |  |
|                    | DINSURANCE COMPANY: CM                          |  |
| 323                | CIPOLICY NUMBER: PMB 15 NI                      |  |
| -                  | d)POLICY TYPE: (COMPREHENSIVE / THIR            | D PARTY / THIRD PARTY FIRE &THEFT  |
|                    | OMAKE & MODEL: Tayota                           |  |
| (3)                | ()TYPE: (SALOON / GOUPE LMPV /VAN /             | LORRY / MOTORCYCLE / OTHERS)   |
| 9613               | g) VEHICLE CATEGORY: (PRIVATE) COM              | MERCIAL / MOTORCYCLEL  |
|                    | h) PURPOSE OF USING AT ACCIDENT TIME            | · ·  |
|                    | HARE YOU CLAIMING UNDER YOUP OWN                | NINSURANCE (YES/NO)  |
| 27                 | IF NO. PLEASE STATE (THIRD PARTY CLAT           | M / REPORTING ONLY)  |
| 2.,                | INSURED / POLICY HOLDER                         | - 100 0  |
|                    | Alname: NAMA YAM 7                              | RAUGLS (MALE / FEMALE)   |
|                    | b) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:                           | CONTACT:   |
|                    | c) ADDRESS:                                     | MARKET PERSONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH |
| <u>#U</u>          |   |  |
| SECTION W          | * CONTINUE TO 3.d IF DRIVER ALSO POLI           | CY HOLDER '  |
| WHO of prissongs   | DRIVER  |  |
| (Including driver) | a) NAME: Abdol Ramen                            | Bin Md Turksale / BEMALE)  |
| - Inding driver    | b NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT: \$ 110 646                 |  |
| CL)                | GIADDRESS: BILE 11 HOR-96                       | York Will 16201  |
|                    | - A3 - 2 - 748A                                 |  |
|                    | *d)DATE OF BIRTH: (03 103 ) (972                | (DD/MM/YYYY)   |
|                    | e OCCUPATION: (HOOOR / OUTDOOR)                 | 11998  |
|                    | TOTAL OF DRIVING FEEL E                         | 22 (42)  |
| 4,                 | WAS DRIVER AN EMPLOYEE OF THE IN                |  |
|                    | IF NO, RELATIONSHIP OF THE DRIVER               |  |
| <b>5.</b>          | a) WEATHER CONDITION: (CLEAR / RAINT            | NG / OTHERS  |
| 120                | b) ROAD SURFACE: (DRY / WEF / OTHERS_           | 1. 1.  |
| 6,                 | WAS ANYBODY INJURED (XEST NO)                   |  |
| 7.                 | a) REPORTED TO POLICE (YES / NO)                | 20   |
|                    | IF YES, PLEASE STATE WHICH POLICE STA           | ITION:   |
| He of passonger    | THIRD PARTY VEHICLE  O) VEHICLE NUMBER: SWK C15 | ( 4  |
| ing of largerider  | a) VEHICLE NUMBER: SVILLE 13                    | MODEL:   |
| including driver)  | b) DRIVER'S NAME:                               |  |
| (, )               | c) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:                           | CONTACT:   |
|                    | THIRD PARTY VEHICLE                             | 120-231-353  |
| the of passanger   | d) VEHICLE NUMBER:                              | MODEL:   |
| Including driver)  | e) DRIVER'S NAME:                               | 17 6   |
| , January          | f) NRIC/FIN/PASSPORT:                           | CONTACT:   |
| ()                 | 8 8   |  |
| 4.0                |   |  |

email = Sushima a nanatam. com. se VIDEO



# 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

MIGOIN SH AN0597A Cov. Type: C AUTOSAFE

## CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

CERTIFICATE No.

DM318N1840201800

Engine No :1508337080 Chassis No:GDH2232000949

 Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

PC7656G

2. Name of Policy Holder

M/S NANAYAM TRAVELS PTE. LTD.

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

20 DECEMBER 2018 EXCESS SECT 1 

Date of Expiry of Insurance

19 DECEMBER 2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive \*

ANY PERSON PROVIDED HE IS IN THE POLICYHOLDER'S EMPLOY AND IS DRIVING ON THEIR ORDER OR WITH THEIR PERMISSION OR ANY PERSON DRIVING WITH FOLICYHOLDER'S PERMISSION

PROVIDED THAT THE PERSON DRIVING IS PERMITTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LICENSING OR OTHER LAWS OR REGULATIONS TO DRIVE THE MOTOR VEHICLE OR HAS BEEN SO PERMITTED AND IS NOT DISQUALIFIED BY ORDER OF A COURT OF LAW OR BY REASON OF ANY ENACTMENT OR REGULATION IN THAT BEHALF FROM DRIVING THE MOTOR VEHICLE.

6. Limitations as to use: \*

USE ONLY FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS OR GOODS IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS AS SPECIFIED IN THE SCHEDULE.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

(1) USE FOR RACING, PACE-MAKING, RELIABILITY TRIAL OR SPEED-TESTING.
(2) USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER, EXCEPT THE TOWING (OTHER THAN FOR REWARD) OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

HIRE PURCHASE CO. : ABS FINANCIAL PTE LTD AS HP OWNER

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia). Please see reverse MOTOR TRADER PTE LTD

Reg. No.: 201537467C 172 Sig-Ming Drive Singebone 575720 Tel: 6933 6400 Sec: 6456 0678

Countersigned By:

Authorised Officer

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Authorised Signatory